LEE

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
156 18 210390-1129 459382 1056 6 - - - Bont M8x75 Bolt M8x75
19 4501-8501070 4531113912 1 - - - YcunuTens 3aHero nomnepeyHoro opyca 3anHuii  Rear cross beam reinforcement in assy, rear
B cOope
20 252038-1129 459811 1256 25 - - - [aii6a 8 Washer 8
21 252039-118 459811 9257 8 - - - Iaii6a 10 Washer 10
22 250512-1129 459553 1057 20 - - - Taitka M 10 Nut M10
23 4511-8501032-01 45 3111 4956 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeuHslii 3aaHuii B coope Rear cross beam in assy
24 3303-8501060 453136 0024 2 - - - [Monkianaka mpomoabLHOro opyca Longitudinal beam liner
25 261075-11 160 - - - I'Bo3mb 3,5x90 Nail 3.5x90
26 4511-8501047-01 453111 4954 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeunslii cpenauii Ne 2 Cross beam No.2, middle
27 3303-8501061 453111 7233 2 - - - [Monkiagka mpomoabHOTO Opyca Longitudinal beam liner
156, 157 28 250510-1129 459553 1055 33 16 16 16 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
156 29 4511-8501054-20 453111 8050 2 - - - Bpyc npononbHbIit Longitudinal beam
156,157 30 210383-1129 459382 1049 2 4 4 6 boat M8x40 Bolt M8x40
156 31 3303-8504030 453136 0146 2 - - - Cko0a KperieHus iepeHero 6opra Headboard holding clamp
32 210423-1129 459382 1089 4 - - - Bont M10x150 Bolt M10x150
33 451/1-8501024 453111 3900 1 - - - Bpyc nonepeuHslit nepenHuit Cross beam, front
34 4511-8501026 453111 3901 2 - - - KpoHuireitn Bracket
35 451/1-8501028-A 453111 7087 4 - - - IIlaii6a kBagpaTHast Square washer
36 4511-8501020 453111 3899 1 - - - Bpyc monepeunslii iepeaHuit B coope Front cross beam in assy
37 4511-8501200-11 453111 3928 2 - - - BpbI3roBuk nepeaHuii Front splash guard
38 210388-1129 459382 1054 15 - - - Bont M8x65 Bolt M8x65
39 451/1-8501261 4531113932 | - - - Pacrsikka O6pbi3rosuka Jiepas Splash guard brace, 1.h.
156, 157 40 4501-8501260 453111 3931 1 2 2 2 Pacrsxka OpbI3roBuka mpaBas Splash guard brace, r.h.
156 41 4511-8501250-10 453111 3930 2 - - - BphI3roBrK 3amHMit Rear splash guard
42 201452-1129 459346 1518 2 - - - Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
156, 157 43 252155-112 459816 6006 2 16 14 16 [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
156 44 451/1-8501046-11 453111 7088 | - - - Bpyc nonepeunsrit cpeqHmii Ne 1 Cross beam No. 1, middle
45 451/1-8501066 4531114803 2 - - - Yceunurens Reinforcement
46 451/1-8501048-11 4531118193 1 - - - Bpyc nmonepeuHslii cpeaauii Ne 2 Cross beam No. 2, middle
47 450/1-8501027-01 4531117687 6 - - - Kprox yBsi30uHbBII Tie-up hook
157 48 33036-8501010 45 3136 0692 - 1 - 1 OcHoBaHue m1aTGopMbl Platform base
49 39094-8501010 - - 1 - OcHoBaHue TIaTHOPMBI Platform base



8¢E¢

201415-N29

469-7000128

48 33036-8501010
49 39094-8501010|

469-7000126

30 210383-M29

252154-1N2

250508-MN29

201453-N29

33036-8511079

201453-N29

450/1-8501260

201453-N29

252155-M2

43 252155-M2 250510-M29

28 250510-M29 33036-8511020

252155-M2

50 33036-8511010 250510-M29

252155-M2

250510-M29

43 252155-M2

33036-8511010

28 250510-M29

Puc. 157. OcHoBanue matgopmsl (8501)/2
Fig. 157. Platform base (8501)/2



6¢€

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

157 50 33036-8511010 45 3136 0824 2 2 2 Bpbi3rosuk rmiadopmel nepeaHuit Platform splash guard, front
51 201415-1129 459346 1501 4 4 4 Bonr M6x10 Bolt M6x10
52 469-7000128 454316 1484 2 2 2 O6omnok O0ydepa Buffer rim
53 469-7000126 454316 1482 2 2 2 Bydep Buffer
54 252154-112 45 9816 6005 4 4 4 Llaii6a 6J1 Washer 6J1
55 250508-1129 459553 1054 4 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
56 201453-1129 459346 1519 4 4 2 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
57 33036-8511079 453136 1168 2 2 2 YToJNIbHUK KpeTuIeHsT OpbI3roBUKa Splash guard angle
58 33036-8511020 453136 1127 2 2 2 Bpbi3roBux miadopMbl 3aTHUN Platform splash guard, rear

Iloarpynna 8502. Bopr nnardopmb 60KOBOIH
Subgroup 8502. Platform Side

158 1 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 56 laitka M8 Nut M8
2 210382-1129 459382 1048 56 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
3 3303-8502150 45 3136 0046 4 Iocka 60KOBOTO 6OpTa KpaitHss Side board, extreme
4 3303-8502152 45 3136 0048 4 Jlocka 60KOBOro 6opTa CpemHsst Side board, middle
5 3303-8502050 45 3136 0039 Tlernst BepxHsist B cOope Upper hinge in assy
6 4511-8504180-01 45 3111 3969 6 Ynop HaactaBok 60pTOB B cOope Board extension stop in assy
7 210410-112 459382 6076 16 Bont M10x50 Bolt M10x50
8 260092-1129 8 8 6 8 [Manew 12x48 Pin 12x48
9 3303-8502054-01 45 3136 0325 8 [Tetnst 6GokoBOTrO OOpPTA HIXKHSIS Side board lower hinge
10 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 16 laitka M 10 Nut M10
11 258040-1129 459871 1051 8 8 6 8 nunT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
12 210361-1129 459382 1027 8 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
13 3303-8502062 453136 0042 8 I1aHKa BEpXHEN NEeTIIN Upper hinge backing plate
14 3303-8502070 453136 0043 4 Ycumurens 6opTa 00KOBOI Board side reinforcement
15 250508-1129 459553 1054 8 Taitka M6 Nut M6
16 3303-8502010-01 2 Bopt 6okoBoit B coope Side board in assy
17 33036-8502010 453136 0716 1 1 BopT 60KOBO# MpaBbIit Side panel, r.h.
18 39094-8502010 | BopTt 6ok0BOII TIPaBbIit Side panel, r.h.
19 252007-1129 459811 1208 8 6 8 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
20 33036-8502011 453136 0717 1 1 Bopt 60K0BOIi JIEBbIi Side board, Lh.
21 39094-8502011 1 BopTt 60K0BOI1 JIeBBII Side board, 1.h.



0¥e

250510-N29 12
13
210382-N29 14

15

3303-8502150
3303-8502152

3303-8502050

3303-8502070
250508-MN29

210361-M29 ”
3303-8502062 ——. %A

3303-8502050
3303-8502062

3303-8502050

3303-8502062

3303-8502070

4511-8504180-01
210382-MN29
250510-M29
210410-MN2

260092-MN29
3303-8502054-01
250512-M29

258040-MN29

6 4510-8504180-01-

Puc. 158. bopt matdopmelr 60koBoii (8502)
Fig. 158. Platform side (8502)

16 3303-8502010-01

=
- [l== — —1-
1= = = "= = ~ —Yt. -~
| — 2=z = iy -2,
H[— = = Tz B = = 77
— = ks o
- - =7,

e | p

17 33036-8502010
18 39094-8502010

a0

258040-MN29

DATA RN

N

.
5

S

252007-M29

W\

s

260092-MN29

‘ 20 33036-8502011
‘ 21 39094-8502011




Ive

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10
Ioarpynna 8503. Bopt naardopmsbl 3anauii
Subgroup 8503. Platform Tailgate

159 1 3303-8503010-01 453136 0051 1 Bopr 3anHuit B cbope Tailgate in assy
2 3303-8502062 453136 0042 3 ITnanka Backing plate
3 3303-8502070 45 3136 0043 2 Ycunurens 6opta Tailgate end reinforcement
4 469-7000126 454316 1482 2 Bydep Buffer
5 469-7000128 454316 1484 2 0O6on0k Oydepa Buffer rim
6 247577-1129 459682 1047 4 lypym 5x25 Wood screw 5x25
7 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 4 T'aiika M6 Nut M6
8 210361-1129 459382 1027 4 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
9 250510-1129 459553 1055 11 laiika M8 Nut M8
10 210382-112 459382 6048 11 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
11 3303-8503152 45 3136 0056 2 Jlocka cpemHsst Middle board
12 3303-8503150 453136 0054 2 Jlocka KpaitHsist Extreme board
13 3303-8502050 45 3136 0039 3 [Tetns BepxHsist B cOope Upper hinge in assy
14 210410-112 459382 6076 6 Bont M10x50 Bolt M10x50
15 3303-8502054-01 453136 0325 3 [leTna 6opra HIKHSIS Board lower hinge
16 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 6 Tlaitka M 10 Nut M10
17 260092-1129 3 3 3 3 Manerr 12x48 Pin 12x48
18 258040-I18 459871 9051 3 3 3 3 [rmmmHT 3,2X25 Cotter 3.2x25
19 33036-8503010 453136 0725 1 | 1 Bopt mnardopmsl 3anHmit Platform tailgate
20 252007-1129 459811 1208 3 3 3 [aii6a 12 Washer 12

IToarpymna 8504. Bopt naardopmbl nepeauui
Subgroup 8504. Platform Headboard

160 1 201456-1129 459346 1522 8 18 8 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
2 252155-112 459816 6006 14 16 14 [11aii6a 8J1 Washer 8J1
3 33036-8504036 45 3136 0801 4 4 4 [nanka Batten
4 33036-8504010 45 3136 0679 1 1 1 Bopt nnardopmel nepeaHmit Platform side, front
5 33036-8504030 4531360731 2 4 2 Ckoba Clamp
6 201460-1129 459346 1526 6 6 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
7 33036-8504066 45 3136 0683 1 1 1 Jyra Bow
8 252038-1129 459811 1256 2 2 2 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
9 210361-1129 459382 1027 4 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35





